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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  2727

ANSWERED ON  10.08.2017

India Japan nuclear agreement

2727 Shri T. Rathinavel

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that the landmark India-Japan civil nuclear agreement has came into force, if so, the details thereof; and


(b) whether it is also a fact that the agreement would provide an enhanced cooperation in energy security and clean energy and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

 (SHRI M. J. AKBAR)


(a) Yes. The Agreement between the Government of the Republic of India and the Government of Japan for Cooperation in the Peaceful Uses of Nuclear Energy has entered into force on 20 July
2017.


(b) The Agreement seeks to promote full cooperation between the two countries in the development and uses of nuclear energy for peaceful purposes on a stable, reliable and predictable basis and will pave the way for enhanced cooperation in energy security and clean energy.

